
Topic
Global Citizenship
A Global Citizen is someone
who sees himself or herself as
being part of an emerging
world community and whose
actions help define this
community’s values and
practices.29 January 2023 –

 11 February 2023

KÖLN –
SWAKOPMUND

EXCHANGE
PROGRAMME

Travel reminds us that we are global citizens 
and the role we should play for a better world.

Project 
Use Technology to 
develop a Global Identity

Format Documentary in
style of your choice -
video, photo or essay
journal, podcasts, etc.

 
Be a good human, learn things, live in the
moment/be aware, stay curious, exude
kindness, inspire, and get inspired, take
note of different cultures, broaden your
perspectives, embrace responsibilities of
a global citizen.

PSS website: www.pss.com.na



PROGRAMME

Sunday, 29 January 2023
09:05 Arrival - Windhoek
* Transport to Swakopmund: 
Boeta’s Transport 
15:00 / 16:00 Meet host parents at PSS
18:00 Social get-together at Tiger Reef
to welcome guests

Monday, 30 January 2023
07:15 – 13:40 School day – PSS
* Assembly, School tour,
Introduction to projects, Attending 
academic classes
Afternoon: Free time 

Tuesday, 31 January 2023
07:15 – 13:40 School day - PSS
*Attend PSS academic classes / 
Work on projects / Own study time
15:00 – 17:00 
*Group 1 - Historical City Walk –
 Nicola Fahrbach

Wednesday, 1 February 2023
07:15 Sandboarding – Namib 
Desert Dunes
09:15 – 13:00 Sandboarding 
Afternoon: Swim at the Mole 

Thursday, 2 February 2023
07:15 – 13:00 Attend PSS 
academic classes
13:00 Lunch at school
Afternoon: Radiologen /visit NaDEET, 
Aquarium, Kristall Galerie, Snake Park
and Museum – own time.
Evening: Grade 8 concert

Friday, 3 February 2023
07:15 – 13:00 Desert Tour with Tommy
Living Desert Tours – Plants and 
animals of the Namib Desert 
15:00 – 17:00
*Group 2 –Historical City Walk – 
Nicola Fahrbach

Saturday, 4 February 2023
07:00 - Big Walk

Sunday, 5 February 2023
Activities with host family 

Monday, 6 February 2023
07:15 – 13:00 School day – PSS
11:30 – Lunch packs
11:30 - 15:30 Tour – Desalination 
Plant & Lichen fields

Tuesday, 7 February 2023
08:00 – approx. 13:00 Spend day at
township school
Afternoon: Free time / visit NaDEET,
Aquarium, Kristall Galerie, Snake Park
& Museum - own time

Wednesday, 8 February 2023
08:00 – 13:00 Spend 2nd day at
township school
Afternoon: Join PSS groups: robotics /
sport / eco club / chess etc.

Thursday, 9 February 2023
08:00 – 13:00 Dolphin Cruise – 
Walvis Bay
Afternoon: Work on projects at PSS 
18:00 HS Award Ceremony

Friday, 10 February 2023
08:00 – 13:00 PSS – Present projects
Afternoon Free time
18:00 Valentine Dance - PSS 

Saturday, 11 February 2023
06:00 Depart to Windhoek
20:00 Depart to Germany 


